TECHNICAL GUIDE
For T-Gun™ Semi-Automatic
Air-Cooled MIG Guns –
200 amp Euro
300 amp Euro
350 amp Euro
 SAFETY & WARRANTY
INFORMATION

NEW STYLE EURO
 16
9.0 – ORDERING INFORMATION
EXAMPLE OF STANDARD MODEL NO.
9.1  GUN STANDARDS CHART
Standard models are shipped with the following components.
GUN MODEL NECK NOZZLE RETAINER DIFFUSER
NECK
INSULATOR
CONTACT TIPS
150 amp EURO 135-60 151-50 154-14 --- 152 403-14-xx
200 amp EURO 155-60 151-50 154-14 --- 152 403-14-xx
300 amp EURO 205-60 401-4-50 404-26 --- 402-5 403-20-xx
350 amp EURO 205-60 401-4-50 404-26 --- 402-5 403-20-xx
EXAMPLE OF CUSTOM BUILT GUN
SGB 3012-45
Wire Size
Standard Lengths - 3.05, 3.66, 4.58 m
Amperage
15 - 150 amp
20 - 200 amp
30 - 300 amp
32- 350 amp small handle
International Style Gun (Euro Connector)
SGB M 3010-35-9
Use these codes to order
special gun features.
B - Bernard E-Z Connector
M - Miller Power Pin
LN - Lincoln Power Pin
LT  - L-TEC
MG - Migatronic®
Option numbers should be added only
if desired option is not included on
standard gun model.
9 - Liner for Aluminum wire
MS - Multi-schedule (not available on
                                32 series guns)
Wire Size
Standard Gun Model No.
 Distributed by:
09/12 REV E                              TG017